
 

 

F-1  (FRAME ASSY）：）：）：）：  

 

No Part No Description Qty 
REMARKS 

 

1 010001 Frame 1  

2 010002 Under balls. Bearing 1  

3 010003 Upper balls, bearing race 1  

4 010004 Side stand 1  

5 010005 Bolt,side stand 1  

6 010006 Spring, side stand hanger 1  

7 010007 Spring,side stand 1  

8 010008 L.footrest cover 1  

9 010009 L. footrest 1  

10 010010 Bolt,flange M6×40 2  

11 010011 Nut, Flange M6 2  

12 010012 Right .footsie cover 1  

13 010013 Right .footrest 1  

14 010014 Hanger 1  

15 010015 Cushion Bush of hanger 2  



 

 

F-1 （（（（FRAME ASSY））））：：：：   

 

No Part No Description Qty 
REMARKS 

 

16 010016 Rubber of hanger 2  

17 010017 Bolt,flange  M10×55 2  

18 010018 Bush of Hanger 1  

19 010019 Engine Hanger axes M10×220 1  

20 010020 Lock Nut, Flange M10 1  

21 010021 Main stand 1  

22 010022 Rubber,main stand 1  

23 010023 Rubber,main stand of Bolt  M6×30 1  

24 010024 Bolt,flange  M8×25 2  

25 010025 Bush 2  

26 010026 Sping,mainstand 1  

27 010027 Seat lock 1  

28 010028 Cable, seat lock 1  



 

 

F-2 （（（（FRONT FORK ASSY）：）：）：）：        

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 020001 Front fork 1  

2 020002 Under balls, bearing race 1  

3 020003 Race, steering bottom ball 1  

4 020004 Race, steering top ball 1  

5 020005 Under balls, bearing race 1  

6 020006 Lock nut  1  

7 020007 Left rocker 1  

8 020008 Ring,dustproof  A 4  

9 020009 Ring,dustproof  B 6  

10 020010 Ring,dustproof  C 3  

11 020011 Lock Nut, Flange M10 2  

12 020012 Right rocker 1  

13 020013 Front brake rocker 1  

14 020014 Below pumb, axes 1  



 

 

F-2  FRONT FORK ASSY）：）：）：）：            

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

15 020015 Front brake assy. 1  

16 020016 Upper pump, front disk brake 1  

17 020017 Bolt,flange M6×25 2  

18 020018 Front brake lever 1  

19 020019 Front brake lever, bolt 1  

20 020020 Nut, Flange M6 1  

21 020021 Bolt, hexagon M8×35 1  

22 020022 Front brake line 1  

23 020023 Counter17：8 1  

24 020024 Bolt 1  

25 020025 Speedometer cable 1  

26 020026 Front fender 1  

27 020027 Front fender ornament 1  

28 020028 Screw,tapping ST4.2×16 4  



 

 

 

F-2 （（（（FRONT FORK ASSY）：）：）：）：        

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

29 020029 Bolt,flange M6×12 1  

30 020030 Front shock absorber 2  

31 020031 Bolt,flange M8×38 2  

32 020032 Nut, Flange M8 2  

33 020033 Front rim MT2.50×J12 1  

34 020034 Valve,tyre 2  

35 020035 Disc brake 2  

36 020036 Installing screw,brake disc 3  

37 020037 Tyre 120/70-12 1  

38 020038 Front-wheel and axle  M12×242 1  

39 020039 Bush 44mm 1  

40 020040 Lock Nut, M12 1  

41 020041 Left rocker cover 1  

42 020042 Right rocker cover 1  

43 020043 Left front fork cover 1  

44 020044 Right front fork cover 1  



 

 

F-3 （（（（ENGINE ASSY）：）：）：）：         

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 030001 Engine 1  

2 030002 Carburetor 1  

3 030003 Rear rim MT2.50×J12 1  

4 030004 Air valve 1  

5 030005 Rear tyre 120/70-12 1  

6 030006 Camshaft 1  

7 030007 Restoration Spring   1  

8 030008 Cam,rear brake 1  

9 030009 Bolt,flange M6×30 2  

10 030010 Spring 2  

11 030011 Brake shoe 2  

12 030012 Connecting plate 1  



 

 

 

 

F-3 （（（（ENGINE ASSY）：）：）：）：         

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

13 030013 Spacer 29.5mm 1  

14 030014 Spacer 6mm 1  

15 030015 Lock Nut, Flange M16 1  

16 030016 Bolt,flange M8×70 1  

17 030017 Bolt,flange M8×35 1  

18 030018 Rear shock absorber 2  

19 030019 Bolt,flange M10×50 2  

20 030020 Bolt,flange M10×40 2  

21 030021 Lock Nut, Flange M16 2  

22 030022 Muffler 1  

23 030023 Ring,sealing 1  

24 030024 Nut,acorn M6×32 2  



 

 

 

F-3 （（（（ENGINE ASSY）：）：）：）：         

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

25 030025 Air-filter Clip 1  

26 030026 Air-filter 1  

27 030027 Rear wheel fender 1  

28 030028 Left bracket 1  

29 030029 Bolt,flange M6×15 1  

30 030030 Clip Nut M6 1  

31 030031 Right bracket 1  

32 030032 Bolt,flange M6×20 1  

33 030033 Nut flange M6 1  

34 030034 Right bracket 1  

     

     



 

 

 

F-4 （（（（STEERING HANDLE ASSY）：）：）：）：        

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 040001 Holder, steering handle 1  

2 040002 Bracket,steering handle 2  

3 040003 Steering handle 1  

4 040004 Plate, steering handle 1  

5 040005 Cover, steering handle 1  

6 040006 Brake handle 1  

7 040007 Front brake assy. 1  

8 040008 Switch, left 1  

9 040009 Switch, right 1  

10 040010 Grip, Left handle 1  

11 040011 Throttle grip 1  

12 040012 Rear brake cable 1  

13 040013 Throttle cable 1  



 
 

 

F-5 （（（（FUEL TANK ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 050001 Tank,fuel 1  

2 050002 Fuel tank cap 1  

3 050003 Sensor,fuel 1  

4 050004 Washer,sealing 1  

5 050005 Press borad of  Sensor,fuel 1  

6 050006 Bolt,flange M6×12 1  

7 050007 Pump vacuum 1  

8 050008 Filter 1  

9 050009 Cover fuel sensor 2  

10 050010 Pipe  2  

11 050011 Pipe  2  

12 050012 Pipe  1  



 

 
 

 

F-5 （（（（FUEL TANK ASSY）：）：）：）： 

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

13 050013 Tube,vacuum  1  

14 050014 Clip � 7  

15 050015 Clip Ⅱ 3  

16 050016 Bolt,flange M6×16 2  

17 050017 cut-off  valve 1  

18 050018 Pipe 350mm 1  

19 050019 Pipe 680mm 1  

20 050020 Tube,vacuum 350mm 1  

21 050021 Big clip 1  

     

     

     



 

 

 

F-6 （（（（SPEEDOMETER ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 060001 Headlight assy. 1  

2 060002 Speedometer bracket A  1  

3 060003 Speedometer bracket B 1  

4 060004 Speedometer 1  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 

 

 

F-7 （（（（FRONT COVER）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 070001 Front cover 1  

2 070002 Turning light ,L 1  

3 070003 Turning light, R 1  

4 070004 Screw, tapping ST4.2×16 10  

5 070005 Screw, pan M6×12 2  

6 070006 Front cover  1  

7 070007 Front grid 1  

8 070008 Front small cover 1  

     

     

     

     



 

 

 

F-8 （（（（LUGGAGE BOX ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 080001 Tool chest 1  

2 080002 Ignition lock cap  1  

3 080003 Cover tool chest 1  

4 080004 Lock 2  

5 080005 Clip 2  

6 080006 Key 2  

7 080007 Press 4  

8 080008 Screw, tapping ST4.2×16 31  

9 080009 Bolt, hexagon M6×12 1  

10 080010 Footboard 1  

11 080011 Plastic cover tank 1  

12 080012 Clip 4  



 

 

 

F-8 （（（（LUGGAGE BOX ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

13 080013 Bolt, washer M6×16 4  

14 080014 VIN number cover 1  

15 080015 L. Luggage box 1  

16 080016 L. decoration, Luggage box  1  

17 080017 Small cover, L Luggage box 1  

18 080018 R. Luggage box 1  

19 080019 R. decoration, Luggage box 1  

20 080020 Small cover, R. Luggage box 1  

     

     

     

     



 

 

F-9 （（（（FENDER ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 090001 Rear fender 1  

2 090002 Reflector 1  

3 090003 Nut, hexagon M6 5  

4 090004 Rear fender stand 1  

5 090005 Bolt, hexagon M6×12 8  

6 090006 Bolt, washer M6×16 1  

7 090007 Bottom board 1  

8 090008 Footplate ,left regula 1  

9 090009 Footplate ,right regula 1  

10 090010 Bolt, hexagon M6×12 4  

11 090011 Clip 10  

12 090012 Screw, tapping ST4.2×16 10  

13 090013 license bracket 1  

14 090014 Side reflector 2  



 
 

 

 

F-10 （（（（REAR PLASTIC PARTS ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty  

1 100001 L. decorative plate 1  

2 100002 Seat lock 1  

3 100003 Bracket, seat lock 1  

4 100004 Clip 1  

5 100005 Left regula 1  

6 100006 Clip 4  

7 100007 Screw, tapping ST4.2×16 18  

8 100008 Bolt,flange M6×12 2  

9 100009 R, protecting plate 1  

10 100010 Right regula 1  

11 100011 Empennage 1  

12 100012 Taillight 1  

13 100013 Nut, hexagon M6 3  



 

 

F-11 （（（（SEAT  ASSY）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 110001 Seat 1  

2 110002 Gemel,seat 1  

3 110003 Bolt,step M6 1  

4 110004 Nut,flange M6 3  

5 110005 Luggage box 1  

6 110006 Bolt,flange M6×12 2  

7 110007 Screw,tapping ST4.2×16 5  

8 110008 Cover,luggage box 1  

9 110009 Cover Battery 1  

     

     

     



 

 

 

F-12 （（（（ELECTRIC APPLIANCE ASSY））））：：：：   

    
 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 120001 Cable,main 1  

2 120002 Lock,ignition switch 1  

3 120003 Bolt,flange M6×16 4  

4 120004 Rectifier 1  

5 120005 Bolt,flange M6×12 4  

6 120006 CDI 1  

7 120007 Cover CDI 1  

8 120008 Starting relay 1  

9 120009 Cover starting relay 1  

10 120010 Negative wire 1  

11 120011 Positive wire 1  

12 120012 Grounding wire 1  

13 120013 Coil,ignition 1  

14 120014 Electric horn 1  

15 120015 Flasher 1  

16 120016 Flasher cover 1  

17 120017 Resistance 1  



 

 

 

 

F-13 （（（（BACK CARRIER）：）：）：）：            

 

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 130001 Rear carrier 1  

2 130002 Bolt, hexagon M8×20 2  

3 130003 Bush  2  

4 130004 Bolt, hexagon M8×20 2  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 

 

 

 

F-14 （（（（REAR MIRROR）：）：）：）：        

   

No Part No Description Qty REMARKS 

1 140001 L rear mirror 1  

2 140002 R. rear mirror 1  

3 140003 Battery 1  

4 140004 Electrolyta 1  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 

 

F-15 （（（（TOOL）：）：）：）：    

 

No Part No Description Qty  

1 150001 Tool bag 1  

2 150002 Grip, screwdriver 1  

3 150003 Screwdriver 1  

4 150004 Wrench, spark plug 1  

5 150005 Spanner, inner hex  1  

6 150006 Spanner, 10×12 1  

7 150007 Spanner, 8×10 1  

8 150008 Spanner, 14×17 1  

     

     

     

     


